

World Investments of Mexico, Inc.

(An Exploration Stage Company)

Balance Sheet

(Unaudited)

September 30, 2013

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 48,676
Prepaid ore processing costs	150,000
	<hr/>
Total current assets	241,111
	<hr/>
Property, plant and equipment:	
Mineral development costs	267,284
Mining equipment, net of accumulated	
depreciation of \$14,060	66,280
Vehicles, net of accumulated depreciation of \$6,475	12,025
	<hr/>
Total property, plant and equipment	345,589
	<hr/>
Total assets	\$544,265
	=====

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

World Investments of Mexico, Inc.

(An exploration Stage Company)

Balance Sheet

(Unaudited)

September 30, 2013

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS DEFICIT

Notes payable, current	\$ 7,500
Notes payable, due after one year	379,491
Deferred revenue	250,000
	<hr/>
Total liabilities	636,991
	<hr/>
Common stock \$0.001 par value, 250,000,000 shares	
Authorized, 88,403,327 issued and outstanding	88,403
Additional paid-in capital	25,344
Deficit accumulated during the exploration state	(206,473)
	<hr/>
Total shareholders' deficit	(92,726)
	<hr/>
Total liabilities and shareholders' deficit	\$544,265

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

World Investments of Mexico, Inc.

(An exploration Stage Company)

Statement of Operations

For the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2013 and 2012

(Unaudited)

	Three Month Periods		Nine Month Periods	
	2013	2012	2013	2012
Officers compensation	\$-0-	\$25,692	\$ -0-	\$52,751
Consulting fees	-0-	4,700	-0-	10,950
Legal and accounting	3,258	1,901	6,778	3,550
Depreciation	2,934	2,934	8,802	8,802
General and administrative expenses	6,412	10,377	6,064	19,758
Net loss	\$(12,603)	\$(45,874)	\$(31,228)	\$(95,811)
	=====	=====	=====	=====
Net loss per share basic and diluted	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	=====	=====	=====	=====
Weighted average number of common				
Shares outstanding basic and				
Diluted	88,403,327	88,403,327	88,403,327	88,403,327

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

World Investments of Mexico, Inc.

(An exploration Stage Company)

Statement of Cash Flows

(Unaudited)

For the nine month periods ended

September 30, 2013 and 2012

	2013	2012
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Cash flows from operating activities:		
Net loss	\$(31,228)	\$(98,811)
Depreciation	8,802	8,802
Increase in deferred revenue	250,000	-0-
Increase in prepaid refining costs	(150,000)	-0-
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Total cash flows from operating activities	77,570	(44,069)
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Cash flows from investing activities:		
Mineral development costs	(102,214)	(87,740)
Acquisition of mining equipment	-0-	(80,340)
Acquisition of vehicles		(18,500)
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Total cash flows from investing activities	(102,214)	(186,580)
	<hr/>	<hr/>

Cash flows from financing activities:

Proceeds from short term note payable	-0-	7,500
Proceeds from long term notes payable	59,491	189,044
Proceeds from issuance of common shares	-0-	113,747
	_____	_____
 Total cash provided by financing activities	 59,491	 310,921
	_____	_____
 Total (decrease) increase in cash	 34,849	 79,642
 Cash, beginning of period	 13,827	 -0-
	_____	_____
 Cash, end of period	 \$13,827	 \$79,642
	=====	=====

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

World Investments of Mexico, Inc.

(An exploration Stage Company)

Statement of Shareholders' Equity

(Unaudited)

For the nine month period ended

September 30, 2013

	Common Stock		Additional		
	Shares	Amount	Paid-In Capital	Deficit	Total
Issuance of shares in					
Exchange for mining					
assets	60,000,000	\$60,000	\$53,747		\$113,747
Shares issued in reverse					
merger transaction	28,403,327	28,403	(28,403)		
Net loss for the year					
ended December 31.					
2012				\$(175,245)	(175,245)
Balance, December 31,					
2012	88,403,327	\$88,403	\$25,344	\$(175,245)	\$(61,498)

Net loss for the nine month period ended September30, 2013

(31,228) (31,228)

Balance, June 30, 2013

88,403,327 \$88,403 \$25,344 \$(206,473) \$(92,726)

=====

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

World Investments of Mexico, Inc.

(An exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1. Nature of Operations

World Investments of Mexico, Inc. (“the Company”) was incorporated in the State of Nevada on October 19, 1999 as International Sports Marketing Group, Inc. We changed our name to Cal Auto Glass, Inc. in June 2005. On March 16, 2012 we entered into a Share Exchange Agreement with the shareholders of World Investments of Mexico, Inc. (“WIM”), a Nevada corporation. This agreement provided for the shareholders of WIM to receive 60 million common shares of the Company.

At the same time, the assets of Cal Auto Glass were transferred to the prior management of the Company in exchange for the cancellation of 35,563,606 shares of the common stock of the Company. In addition, the Company issued 28,224,600 shares of its common stock in satisfaction of notes payable. At the closing of this agreement, the officers and directors of the Company resigned and were replaced by the officers and directors of WIM. As the shareholders of WIM are the majority shareholders of the Company after the exchange, the transaction is accounted for as a “reverse merger” and the financial statements of the Company are those of WIM. The Company is in the exploration stage with no revenues and limited operating history.

These financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a concern. This assumes the Company will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business for the foreseeable future. The Company anticipates future losses in the development of its business, raising substantial doubt about the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern.

The ability to continue as a going concern is dependent upon the Company generating profitable operations in the future and/or to obtain the necessary financing to meet its obligations and repay its liabilities arising from normal business operations when they come due. Management intends to finance operating costs over the next twelve months with existing cash on hand, loans from directors and/or issuance of common shares.

The accompanying unaudited interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America and should be read in conjunction with the annual financial statements and notes thereto. In the opinion of management, all adjustments, consisting of normal recurring adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of financial position and the results of operations for the interim periods presented have been reflected herein.

The results of operations for our interim periods are not necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for the full year. Notes to the financial statements that would substantially duplicate the

disclosure contained in the annual financial statements for fiscal 2012, as reported, have been omitted.

2. Mineral Interests

Mineral property acquisition costs are capitalized in accordance with ASC 930. Mineral property exploration costs are expensed as incurred until such time that management has determined that a mineral property can be economically developed as a result of establishing proven and probable reserves. Subsequent to that determination, the costs incurred to develop such property are capitalized. The Company has determined that the Company has proven and probable reserves and therefore has capitalized development costs.

3. Significant Accounting Policies

Basis of Presentation and Use of Estimates in the Financial Statements

Preparation of the Company's financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America ("GAAP") requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Cash and Cash Equivalents

All cash is maintained with a major financial institution in the United States. Deposits with this bank may exceed the amount of insurance provided on such deposits. At September 30, 2013, deposits with the bank did not exceed FDIC limits. Temporary cash investments with an original maturity of three months or less are considered to be cash equivalents.

Common Stock

The Company records common stock issuances when all of the legal requirements for the issuance of such common stock have been satisfied.

Revenue and Cost Recognition

The Company has no current source of revenue; therefore the Company has not yet adopted any policy regarding the recognition of revenue or costs associated with such revenue streams. Operating expenses recognized in the Statement of Operations are expensed as incurred.

Advertising Costs

The Company's policy regarding advertising is to expense advertising costs when incurred. No advertising costs were incurred for the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2013 and 2012.

No Items of Other Comprehensive Income or Loss

The Company has no items of other comprehensive income or loss for the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2013 and 2012.

Income Taxes

Income taxes are provided for the tax effects of transactions reported in the financial statements and consist of taxes currently due plus deferred taxes resulting from temporary differences. Such temporary differences result from differences in the carrying value of assets and liabilities for tax and financial reporting purposes. The deferred tax assets and liabilities represent the future tax consequences of those differences, which will either be taxable or deductible when the assets and liabilities are recovered or settled. Valuation allowances are established when necessary to reduce deferred tax assets to the amount expected to be realized.

The Company adopted the provisions of FASB ASC 740 “Income Taxes” (ASC 740). A reconciliation of the beginning and ending amount of unrecognized tax benefits has not been provided since there is no unrecognized tax benefit at June 30, 2013. The Company has not recognized interest expense or penalties as a result of the implementation of ASC 740. If there were an unrecognized tax benefit, the Company would recognize interest accrued related to unrecognized tax benefits in interest expense and penalties in operating expenses.

Earnings (Loss) Per Share

Basic loss per share is computed by dividing net loss attributable to common stockholders by the weighted average common shares outstanding for the period. Diluted loss per share is computed giving effect to all potentially dilutive common shares. Potentially dilutive common shares may consist of incremental shares issuable upon the exercise of stock options and warrants and the conversion of notes payable to common stock. In periods in which a net loss has been incurred, all potentially dilutive common shares are considered anti-dilutive and thus are excluded from the calculation. At September 30, 2013 and 2012, the Company did not have any potentially dilutive common shares.

Fair Value of Financial instruments

The Company measures fair value based on the prices that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date. Fair value measurements are based on a three tier hierarchy that prioritizes the inputs used to measure fair value, using quoted prices in active markets for identical assets (Level 1); significant other observable inputs (Level 2); and significant unobservable inputs (Level 3).

Accrued expenses are reported at their historical carrying values, which approximate their fair values based on their short-term nature.

The fair value measurements of the Company's financial instruments at September 30, 2013 were as follows:

	<u>Level 1</u>	<u>Level 2</u>	<u>Level 3</u>	<u>Total</u>
<u>September 30, 2013</u>				
Cash and cash equivalents \$	4,578	-	-	\$ 4,578

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

There are no recent accounting pronouncements adopted by the Company.

4. Income Taxes

For the nine month periods ended September 30, 2013 and 2012, the Company incurred a net operating loss of \$31,228 and \$98,811, respectively, and, accordingly, no provision for income taxes has been recorded. In addition, no benefit for income taxes has been recorded due to the uncertainty of the realization of any tax assets.

Based on the available objective evidence, management believes it is more likely than not that the net deferred tax assets will not be fully realizable. Accordingly, the Company provided for a full valuation allowance against its net deferred tax assets at September 30, 2013.

The Company does not have any temporary differences. Company is subject to U.S. federal and state income tax examinations by tax authorities for the year ended December 31, 2012

5. Related Party Transactions

On January 1, 2012, the Company issued 60,000,000 shares of its common stock to the president of the Company for certain mining assets valued at \$113,747, the prior cost basis in those assets. The officers and directors of the Company are involved in other business activities and may, in the future, become involved in other business opportunities that become available. They may face a conflict in selecting between the Company and other business interests. The Company has not formulated a policy for the resolution of such conflicts.

The Company does not own or lease property or lease office space. The office space used by the Company was arranged by the founder of the Company to use at no charge.

6. Commitments and Contingencies

As discussed in Note 5, the Company does not own or lease property or lease office space. The office space used by the Company was arranged by the founder of the Company to use at no charge.

7. Deferred Revenue

The Company entered into an agreement to sell refined gold ore from its mining facility in Mexico. The agreement provided for the Company to receive \$250,000 in advance. Shipments of gold by the Company under this agreement will be offset against this payment at the prevailing London gold price at the time at shipment. At September 30, 2013, the Company has

not made any deliveries of gold ore.

8. Prepaid Refining Costs

The Company entered into an ore refining agreement. The agreement provides for a third party to refine gold from ore produced from the Company's property in Mexico. The agreement provided for the Company to prepay \$150,000, the estimated cost of three months refining activity. The actual costs of refining will be offset against this prepayment.

